1.	 FY08 percentage excludes operating income from the gain on Visa Initial
Public Offering

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au/newsletter/2012may/heritage.html

Information about Heritage Bank

30

2.11.4  Pro forma consolidated Balance Sheet

The following table sets out Heritage Bank’s balance sheet as at 30 June 2011 and 31 December 2011, as well as the
pro forma adjustments that would be made to the consolidated Balance Sheet for the half year ended 31 December 2011
assuming the Offer was completed and $125 million of Heritage Bank Retail Bonds were issued on 31 December 2011.

The net proceeds of the Offer will be used by Heritage Bank for general funding purposes. The funds raised from the
issue of Heritage Bank Retail Bonds may be used to refinance existing debt of Heritage Bank. The Offer will not have
a material impact on Heritage Bank’s cash flow.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at
30 June 2011

($‘000)

As at
31 Dec 2011

($‘000)

Pro forma
adjustment1

($‘000)

Pro forma
31 Dec 2011

($‘000)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  40,649  66,289   66,289
Receivables due from other financial institutions  398,956  259,703   259,703
Other receivables  57,096  43,453   43,453
Loans and receivables  6,486,295  6,414,407   6,414,407
Held to maturity financial assets  1,020,973  1,222,427 121,500  1,343,927
Investments accounted for using
the equity method

 4,111 4,411   4,411

Available for sale financial investments  5,421  34,323   34,323
Derivatives  1,101  2,532   2,532
Property, plant and equipment  21,029  20,380   20,380
Other assets  1,341  2,042   2,042
Intangibles  1,408  1,113   1,113
Deferred tax assets  6,468  7,159   7,159
Total assets  8,044,848  8,078,239 121,500  8,199,739

Liabilities
Deposits and borrowings  7,400,553  7,525,415 121,500  7,646,915
Accounts payable and other liabilities  214,504  155,144   155,144
Derivatives  43,528  33,025   33,025
Current tax liabilities  4,075  2,723   2,723
Deferred tax liabilities  2,834  2,985   2,985
Provisions  9,288  9,647   9,647
Retirement benefit liability  849  2,326   2,326
Subordinated debt  97,196  63,296   63,296
Total liabilities  7,772,827  7,794,561 121,500  7,916,061
Net assets  272,021  283,678  283,678
Members’ funds
Retained profits  262,941  276,093   276,093
Reserves  9,080  7,585   7,585
Total members’ funds  272,021  283,678  283,678

Note:

1.	 Assumed Offer size of $125 million less assumed Offer costs of $3.5 million

2.11.5  Heritage Bank Retail Bond credit rating

As at the date of this Offer Document, the Heritage Bank Retail Bonds have been assigned a BBB+ long-term credit rating
by Australia Ratings. Australia Ratings has also assigned a “Green” Product Complexity Indicator to the Heritage Bank
Retail Bonds. For further information about the credit rating and Product Complexity Indicator associated with